
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

LOCAL ELECTION 
GROVELAND

l-May-23

Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Total
TOTAL VOTED 839 850 1689
TOTAL REGISTERED VOTERS 2708 2717 5425

Elected Position Candidate Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Total Votes
Assessor 3 Years Vote for One
Write in Candidate 0 0 0

Write In 60 46 106
Blank 779 804 1583

Total Votes 839 850 1689

Assessor 1 Year Vote for One
Write in Candidate 0 0 0

Write In 35 45 80
Blank 804 805 1609

Total Votes 839 850 1689

Selectman 3 Years Vote for Two
Candidate for Re-Election Kathleen S Kastrinelis 647 594 1241
Candidate for Re-Election Jason E Naves 580 564 1144

0 0 0
0 0 0

0
Write In 29 37 66

Blank 422 505 927
Total Votes 1678 1700 3378

Board of Health 3 Years Vote for One
Write in Candidate 0 0 0

Write In 47 85 132
Blank 792 765 1557

Total Votes 839 850 1689

Cemetery Commissioner 3 Years Vote for One
Candidate for Re-Election Michael A Kastrinelis 650 633 1283

Write In 5 10 15
Blank 184 207 391

Total Votes 839 850 1689

Housing Authority 5 Years Vote for One
Write in Candidate 0 0 0

Write In 33 45 78
Blank 806 805 1611

Total Votes 839 850 1689
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Library Trustee 3 Years Vote for Three
Candidate for Re-Election Robert 1 Downey 588 607 1195
Candidate for Re-Election Laurel B Puchalski 597 619 1216
Candidate for Election Lindsey Aylward 578 611 1189

Write In 4 4
u
8

Blank 750 709 1459
Total Votes

Lieht Commission 3 Years Vote for One

2517 2550 5067

Candidate for Re-Election Sean A LaBelle 629 627 1256

Write In 1 2 3
Blank 209 221 430

Total Votes

Moderator 1 Year Vote for One

839 850 1689

Candidate for Re-Election William H Darke 634 646 1280

Write In 2 4 6
Blank 203 200 403

Total Votes

Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three

839 850 1689

Candidate for Re-Election Walter F Sorenson Jr 520 520 1040
Candidate for Election Christopher M Goodwin 558 571 1129
Write in Candidate 0 0 0

Write In 22 49 71
Blank 1417 1410 2827

Total Votes

Planning Board 3 Years Vote for One

2517 2550 5067

Write in Candidate 1 0 1

Write In 36 39 75
Blank 802 811 1613

Total Votes

School Committee 3 Years Vote for One

839 850 1689

Candidate for Re-Election Emily M Dwyer 331 345 676
Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668

Write In 5 3 8
Blank 158 179 337

Total Votes 839 850 1689
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Water/Sewer Commission 3 Years
Candidate for Election

Vote for One
Sarah Sheehan McGrath 601 601 1202

Write In 
Blank

Total Votes

14
224
839

7
242
850

21
466

1689

Water/Sewer Commission 2 Years Vote for One 
Candidate for Election William F Dunn 617 605 1222

Write In 
Blank

Total Votes

9
213
839

17
228
850

26
441

1689

Question 1
Propositon 2 1/2 Override
YES
NO
Other
Blank
Total Votes

414
417

0
8

839

427
415

0
8

850

841
832

0
16

1689


