UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

LOCAL ELECTION GROVELAND

1-May-23

GROVELAND					
	Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Total				
TOTAL VOTED		839	850	1689	
TOTAL REGISTERED VOTERS		2708	2717	5425	
Elected Position	Candidate	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Total Votes	
Assessor 3 Years	Vote for One				
Write in Candidate		0	0	0	
Write In		60	46	106	
Blank		779			
Total Votes		839			
Assessor 1 Year	Vote for One				
Write in Candidate	vote for one	0	0	0	
write in candidate		0	0	U	
Write In		35			
Blank		804			
Total Votes		839	850	1689	
Selectman 3 Years	Vote for Two				
Candidate for Re-Election	Kathleen S Kastrinelis	647	594	1241	
Candidate for Re-Election	Jason E Naves	580	564	1144	
		0	0	0	
		0	0	0	
				0	
Write In		29	37	66	
Blank		422	505	927	
Total Votes		1678	1700	3378	
Board of Health 3 Years	Vote for One				
Write in Candidate		0	0	0	
Write In		47	85	132	
Blank		792			
Total Votes		839			
Cemetery Commissioner 3 Years	Vote for One				
Candidate for Re-Election	Michael A Kastrinelis	650	633	1283	
Maritan In					
Write In Blank		5			
Total Votes		184			
Total votes		839	850	1689	
Housing Authority 5 Years	Vote for One				
Write in Candidate		0	0	0	
Write In		33	45	78	
Blank		806			
Total Votes		839			
		300	230	1003	

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Candidate for Re-Election Robert I Downey 588 607 1195 Candidate for Re-Election Lindsey Aylward 578 619 1215 Candidate for Election Lindsey Aylward 578 611 1189 Write In 4 4 4 8 Blank 750 709 1459 Total Votes 2517 2550 5067 Light Commission 3 Years Vote for One 629 627 1256 Write In 1 2 3 3 1689 Moderator 1 Year Vote for One 3839 850 1689 Moderator 1 Year Vote for One 2 4 6 Candidate for Re-Election William H Darke 634 646 1280 Write In 2 4 6 1280 Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three Walter F Sorenson Jr 50 520 1040 Write In 2 49 71 1417 1410 2827 <th>Library Trustee 3 Years</th> <th>Vote for Three</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>	Library Trustee 3 Years	Vote for Three			
Candidate for Re-Election Laurel B Puchalski 597 619 1216 Candidate for Election Lindsey Aylward 578 611 118 Write In 4 4 4 8 Blank 750 709 1459 Total Votes 2517 2550 5067 Light Commission 3 Years Vote for One 629 627 1256 Write In 1 2 3 3 1689 Moderator 1 Year Vote for One 209 221 430 1689 Moderator 1 Year Vote for One 634 646 1280 Write In 2 4 6 689 Write In 2 4 6 689 Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three 2 4 6 689 Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three 2 4 6 689 627 1040 6 1040 6 689 629 620 1040 <td< td=""><td></td><td>Robert I Downey</td><td>588</td><td>607</td><td>1195</td></td<>		Robert I Downey	588	607	1195
Write In	Candidate for Re-Election		597	619	1216
Write In Blank Blank Dtotal Votes 4 4 750 709 1459 1459 750 709 1459 1459 750 709 1459 1459 750 709 1459 1459 750 709 1459 1459 750 709 1459 1459 750 709 1459 1459 750 709 1459 1459 750 709 1459 1459 750 709 1459 1459 750 709 1459 1459 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 1459 1256 750 709 709 1459 1256 750 709 709 1459 709 709 709 709 709 709 709 709 709 70	Candidate for Election	Lindsey Aylward	578	611	1189
Blank 750 709 1459 701 7					0
Total Votes	Write In			4	8
Light Commission 3 Years Candidate for Re-Election Sean A LaBelle 629 627 1256				709	1459
Candidate for Re-Election Sean A LaBelle 629 627 1256 Write In Blank 1 2 3 Total Votes 839 850 1689 Moderator 1 Year Vote for One Candidate for Re-Election William H Darke 634 646 1280 Write In Blank 203 200 403 200 403 Total Votes 839 850 1689 1689 Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three Vote for Candidate for Re-Election Vote for Three Vote for Candidate for Re-Election Vote for Candidate for Re-Election Vote for Candidate for Re-Election For Candidate for Re-Election Vote for Candidate for Re-Election For Candidate for Re-Election Early M Dwyer 331 345 676 School Committee 3 Years Vote for One Early M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668	Total Votes		2517	2550	5067
Write In Blank 1 2 3 Total Votes 209 221 430 Moderator 1 Year Vote for One Candidate for Re-Election William H Darke 634 646 1280 Write In Blank 2 4 6 6 Blank 203 200 403 Total Votes 839 850 1689 Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three Candidate for Re-Election 520 520 1040 Candidate for Re-Election Walter F Sorenson Jr 520 520 1040 Candidate for Election Christopher M Goodwin 558 571 1129 Write In 22 49 71 1129 Blank 1417 1410 2827 Total Votes 2517 2550 5067 Planning Board 3 Years Vote for One 2802 811 1613 Write In 36 39 75 567 Blank 802 811 1613 <	Light Commission 3 Years	Vote for One			
Blank 209 221 430 Total Votes 839 850 1689 Moderator 1 Year Vote for One Candidate for Re-Election William H Darke 634 646 1280 Write In Blank 203 200 403 403 403 1689 Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three 203 520 1040 5689 Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three 520 520 1040 1129 Candidate for Re-Election Walter F Sorenson Jr 520 520 1040	Candidate for Re-Election	Sean A LaBelle	629	627	1256
Blank 209 221 430 1689 16	Write In		1	2	3
Moderator 1 Year Vote for One William H Darke 634 646 1280 Write In Blank 2 4 6 Total Votes 839 850 1689 Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three 520 520 1040 1129 11	Blank		209	221	
Candidate for Re-Election William H Darke 634 646 1280 Write In Blank 203 200 403 Total Votes 839 850 1689 Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three Vote for Three Vote for Three Vote for Three S20 520 1040 Candidate for Election Walter F Sorenson Jr 520 520 1040 Candidate for Election Christopher M Goodwin 558 571 1129 Write In Candidate 22 49 71 81 2827 71 1417 1410 2827 71 1417 1410 2827 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 71 71 70	Total Votes		839	850	1689
Candidate for Re-Election William H Darke 634 646 1280 Write In Blank 203 200 403 Total Votes 839 850 1689 Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three Vote for Three Vote for Three Vote for Three S20 520 1040 Candidate for Election Walter F Sorenson Jr 520 520 1040 Candidate for Election Christopher M Goodwin 558 571 1129 Write In Candidate 22 49 71 81 2827 71 1417 1410 2827 71 1417 1410 2827 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 71 71 70	Moderator 1 Year	Vote for One			
Blank 203 200 403 Total Votes 839 850 1689 Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three Vote for Three Vote for Three Candidate for Re-Election Walter F Sorenson Jr 520 520 1040 Candidate for Election Christopher M Goodwin 558 571 1129 Write in Candidate 22 49 71 Blank 1417 1410 2827 Total Votes 2517 2550 5067 Planning Board 3 Years Vote for One 1 0 1 Write in Candidate 36 39 75 Blank 802 811 1613 Total Votes 839 850 1689 School Committee 3 Years Vote for One Candidate for Re-Election Emily M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337			634	646	1280
Blank 203 200 403 Total Votes 839 850 1689 Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three Vote for Three Vote for Three Candidate for Re-Election Walter F Sorenson Jr 520 520 1040 Candidate for Election Christopher M Goodwin 558 571 1129 Write in Candidate 22 49 71 Blank 1417 1410 2827 Total Votes 2517 2550 5067 Planning Board 3 Years Vote for One 1 0 1 Write in Candidate 36 39 75 Blank 802 811 1613 Total Votes 839 850 1689 School Committee 3 Years Vote for One Candidate for Re-Election Emily M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337	Write In		2	4	6
Planning Board 5 Years Vote for Three Candidate for Re-Election Walter F Sorenson Jr 520 520 1040 Candidate for Election Christopher M Goodwin 558 571 1129 Write in Candidate 0 0 0 0 Write In 22 49 71 1410 2827 2517 2550 5067 Planning Board 3 Years Vote for One 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0					
Candidate for Re-Election Candidate for Election Candidate for Election Write in Candidate Walter F Sorenson Jr Christopher M Goodwin 520 558 558 0 571 1129 Write in Candidate 0 0 0 Write In Blank Total Votes 22 2517 49 2500 71 2827 Planning Board 3 Years Write in Candidate Vote for One 1 0 1 Write In Blank Total Votes 36 802 839 39 850 75 1689 School Committee 3 Years Candidate for Re-Election Candidate for Election Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 331 345 345 345 368 36 368 Write In Blank Write In Blank 5 5 3 337 3 345 368					
Candidate for Re-Election Candidate for Election Candidate for Election Write in Candidate Walter F Sorenson Jr Christopher M Goodwin 520 558 558 0 571 1129 Write in Candidate 0 0 0 Write In Blank Total Votes 22 2517 49 2500 71 2827 Planning Board 3 Years Write in Candidate Vote for One 1 0 1 Write In Blank Total Votes 36 802 839 39 850 75 1689 School Committee 3 Years Candidate for Re-Election Candidate for Election Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 331 345 345 345 368 36 368 Write In Blank Write In Blank 5 5 3 337 3 345 368	Planning Board 5 Years	Vote for Three			
Candidate for Election Christopher M Goodwin 558 571 1129 Write in Candidate 0 0 0 Write In Blank 1417 1410 2827 Total Votes 2517 2550 5067 Planning Board 3 Years Vote for One 1 0 1 Write in Candidate 1 0 1 Write In Blank 802 811 1613 Total Votes 839 850 1689 School Committee 3 Years Vote for One Semily M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Re-Election Emily M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In Blank 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337			520	520	1040
Write in Candidate 0 0 0 Write In Blank 1417 1410 2827 Total Votes 2517 2550 5067 Planning Board 3 Years Write in Candidate Vote for One Vote for One Vote for One 1 0 1 Write In Blank 802 811 1613 1613 1613 1613 1689 School Committee 3 Years Candidate for Re-Election Candidate for Election Vote for One Emily M Dwyer 331 345 676 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In Blank 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337					
Blank 1417 1410 2827 Total Votes 2517 2550 5067 Planning Board 3 Years Write in Candidate Vote for One 1 0 1 Write In Blank Total Votes 36 39 75 Blank Total Votes 802 811 1613 School Committee 3 Years Candidate for Re-Election Candidate for Re-Election Kerry L Goodwin 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In Blank 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337					
Blank 1417 1410 2827 Total Votes 2517 2550 5067 Planning Board 3 Years Write in Candidate Vote for One 1 0 1 Write In Blank Total Votes 36 39 75 Blank Total Votes 802 811 1613 School Committee 3 Years Candidate for Re-Election Candidate for Re-Election Kerry L Goodwin 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In Blank 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337	Write In		22	49	71
Total Votes 2517 2550 5067 Planning Board 3 Years Vote for One 1 0 1 Write In 36 39 75 Blank 802 811 1613 Total Votes 839 850 1689 School Committee 3 Years Vote for One Semily M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Re-Election Emily M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337					
Write in Candidate 1 0 1 Write In 36 39 75 Blank 802 811 1613 Total Votes 839 850 1689 School Committee 3 Years Vote for One 331 345 676 Candidate for Re-Election Emily M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337	Total Votes				
Write in Candidate 1 0 1 Write In 36 39 75 Blank 802 811 1613 Total Votes 839 850 1689 School Committee 3 Years Vote for One 331 345 676 Candidate for Re-Election Emily M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337	Planning Board 3 Years	Vote for One			
Blank 802 811 1613 Total Votes 839 850 1689 School Committee 3 Years Vote for One Candidate for Re-Election Emily M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337			1	0	1
Blank 802 811 1613 Total Votes 839 850 1689 School Committee 3 Years Vote for One Candidate for Re-Election Emily M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337	Write In		36	39	75
School Committee 3 Years Vote for One Candidate for Re-Election Emily M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337	Blank				
Candidate for Re-Election Emily M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In Blank 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337	Total Votes				
Candidate for Re-Election Emily M Dwyer 331 345 676 Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In Blank 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337	School Committee 3 Years	Vote for One			
Candidate for Election Kerry L Goodwin 345 323 668 Write In 5 3 8 Blank 158 179 337	Candidate for Re-Election	Emily M Dwyer	331	345	676
Blank 158 179 337	Candidate for Election				
Blank 158 179 337	Write In		5	3	8
	Blank				
	Total Votes				

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Water/Sewer Commission 3 Years	Vote for One			
Candidate for Election	Sarah Sheehan McGrath	601	601	1202
Write In		14	7	21
Blank		224	242	466
Total Votes		839	850	1689
Water/Sewer Commission 2 Years	Vote for One			
Candidate for Election	William F Dunn	617	605	1222
Write In		9	17	26
Blank		213	228	441
Total Votes		839	850	1689
Question 1				
Propositon 2 1/2 Override				
YES		414	427	841
NO		417	415	832
Other		0	0	0
Blank		8	8	16
Total Votes		839	850	1689